



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 5,  
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 1**

April 26, 2006 – Offered by Representative McCORMICK.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 38, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21.
- 3           **2.** Page 38, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
4 with page 39, line 7.
- 5           **3.** Page 39, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.
- 6           **4.** Page 39, line 12: delete “or local”.
- 7           **5.** Page 40, line 1: delete “or local”.
- 8           **6.** Page 40, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
9 with page 43, line 9.
- 10          **7.** Page 43, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
11 with page 46, line 24.

1           **8.** Page 47, line 3: delete “or (3a)”.

2           **9.** Page 47, line 3: delete “or local”.

3           **10.** Page 48, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.

4           **11.** Page 48, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
5 with page 50, line 4.

6           **12.** Page 50, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
7 with page 51, line 13.

8           **13.** Page 53, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
9 with page 56, line 3.

10           **14.** Page 56, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
11 with page 59, line 15.

12           **15.** Page 59, line 16: delete “to” and substitute “and”.

13           **16.** Page 59, line 17: delete the material beginning with “Subsection” and  
14 ending with “prosecuted” on line 18 and substitute “Subsection (1) shall be enforced”.

15           **17.** Page 59, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
16 with page 60, line 2.

17           **18.** Page 60, line 5: delete the material beginning with “sub.” and ending with  
18 “official” on line 6 and substitute “sub. (1) (a), (b), or (c) to (g)”.

19           **19.** Page 60, line 10: delete that line.

20           **20.** Page 60, line 13: delete the material beginning with “sub.” and ending  
21 with “official” on line 15 and substitute “sub. (1) (br) is alleged to occur receives a  
22 verified complaint alleging a violation of sub. (1) (br)”.

